
BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
Curriculum Committee

September 18, 2014 Meeting Agenda

Page 1 of 5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Process Title
Disciplineand 

Course #
Full Course Title

Effective 
Term

Units Hours Grading Prereqisites Catalog Description Top Code Justification List of Changes
Approved/Denied/Ta

bled/Notes
BCC Deactivate 
Course

AFRAM 044B Black Culture Today: Black 
Music/Art/Thought

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ANTHR 007 Magic, Religion and 
Witchcraft

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ANTHR 015 Male and Female: 
Anthropological 
Perspectives

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ANTHR 048UC Food & Culture Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASAME 045B Asian-American History 
1945 to Present

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASL 203 Deaf Cultural Expression: 
Art /Performance 

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASL 209A American Sign Language 
Seminar I

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASL 209B American Sign Language 
Seminar II

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASL 210 Introduction to 
Interpreting I

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASL 211 Introduction to 
Interpreting II

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ASL 212 Introduction to 
Interpreting III 

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

COUN 207C Career Exploration Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

COUN 221 Preparing for 
College/University 
Transfer

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

COUN 224 College Preparedness Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 032B Contemporary Women 
Writers

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 033B Introduction to 
Contemporary Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 037A American Fiction (1914 to 
1945)

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.



BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
Curriculum Committee

September 18, 2014 Meeting Agenda

Page 2 of 5

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Process Title
Disciplineand 

Course #
Full Course Title

Effective 
Term

Units Hours Grading Prereqisites Catalog Description Top Code Justification List of Changes
Approved/Denied/Ta

bled/Notes

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 044A Masterpieces of World 
Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 044B Masterpieces of World 
Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 048UI Travel Writing Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 053 Technical Writing Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 082 Introduction to 
Latino/Chicano Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 083 American Nature Writing Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 100 College Composition and 
Reading

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 101A Integrated Composition 
Studies

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 138 Survey of Asian American 
Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 211 Introduction to Critical 
Thinking

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 220 Introduction to Dramatic 
Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 231 Survey of African-
American Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 232A Contemporary Women 
Writers

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 232B Contemporary Women 
Writers

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 237A American Fiction (1914 TO 
1945)

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 237B American Fiction (1945 TO 
Present)

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 238 Survey of Asian American 
Literature

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.



BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
Curriculum Committee

September 18, 2014 Meeting Agenda

Page 3 of 5

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Process Title
Disciplineand 

Course #
Full Course Title

Effective 
Term

Units Hours Grading Prereqisites Catalog Description Top Code Justification List of Changes
Approved/Denied/Ta

bled/Notes

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ENGL 248UX Preparation for 
Composition, Reading, and 
Research

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 23 Reading 5 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 203A Reading 3 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 203B Reading 4 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 207 Reading and Writing 3 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 215A Intermediate Grammar Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 215B Intermediate Grammar Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 222A Intermediate Reading and 
Writing

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 222B Intermediate Reading and 
Writing

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 232A Intermediate Listening and 
Speaking

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 232B Intermediate Listening and 
Speaking

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 251A Writing 1 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 253A Reading 1 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 253B Reading 2 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 256A Spelling 1: Spelling and 
Phonics

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 258 Conversation 2 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 262 ESL in the Workplace Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.



BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
Curriculum Committee

September 18, 2014 Meeting Agenda

Page 4 of 5

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Process Title
Disciplineand 

Course #
Full Course Title

Effective 
Term

Units Hours Grading Prereqisites Catalog Description Top Code Justification List of Changes
Approved/Denied/Ta

bled/Notes

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 270 ESL Computer Lab Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 283A High Beginning Listening 
and Speaking

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 283B High Beginning Listening 
and Speaking 

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 284A High Beginning Grammar Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 284B High Beginning Grammar Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 285A High Beginning Reading 
and Writing

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 285B High Beginning Reading 
and Writing

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 290 Beginning ESL 1 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 291 Beginning ESL 2 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

ESL 292 Intermediate ESL 1 Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HIST 012 History and Culture of 
Eastern Asia

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HIST 022 Introduction to Peace 
Studies

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HIST 028 American Labor 
Movement

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HIST 039 History of Soviet Russia: 
1917 - Present

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HIST 46C Global Conflicts over 
Resources

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HLTED 009 First Aid and Safety Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

HUSV 114 Introduction to 
Community Health Work

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.



BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
Curriculum Committee

September 18, 2014 Meeting Agenda

Page 5 of 5

1

A B C D E F G H I J K L M

Process Title
Disciplineand 

Course #
Full Course Title

Effective 
Term

Units Hours Grading Prereqisites Catalog Description Top Code Justification List of Changes
Approved/Denied/Ta

bled/Notes

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
81
82

83
84
85
86
87
88

BCC Deactivate 
Course

INTRD 248UA-ZZ Selected Topics in 
International Trade

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Course 
Changes in 
Catalog

LIS 080 Introduction to Library 
Research 

Spring 2015 1 1 hour lecture (GR or P/NP) Recommended 
preparation: 
Students must 
be able to 
communicate 
in written 
English. 
Students must 
be able to 
navigate the 
Internet and 
communicate 
via e-mail. 
Recommended 
Preparation: 
BUS 219, or CIS 
205, or CIS 
237,  and ENGL 
201A or ENGL 
204A

Basic research skills: 
Introduction to concepts and 
skills necessary to conduct 
college-level research using 
electronic databases, book 
catalogs, and the Internet. 
Concurrent enrollment in a 
course with a research 
assignment is recommended.

1699.00 Changes in prerequisites to 
align with Laney's LIS 080 

Changes in 
prerequisites

BCC Deactivate 
Course

MATH 11 Discrete Mathematics Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

MATH 015 Mathematics for Liberal 
Arts Students

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

MATH 214 Mathematics for Science 
Technicians

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

MATH 218 Math Workshop Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

BCC Deactivate 
Course

MATH 259 Math Workshop (Basic 
Skills)

Spring 2015 The course will no 
longer be offered.

PROCESS TITLE PROGRAM TITLE APPROVED/DENIED/TABLED

INFORMATION ITEMS: NON-CATALOG CHANGES:

PROGRAMS
NOTES


	BCC Curriculum Items

