	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	l	J	K	L	М
1	Process Title	Disciplineand Course #	Full Course Title	Effective Term	Units	Hours	Grading	Prereqisites	Catalog Description	Top Code	Justification	List of Changes	Approved/Denied/Ta bled/Notes
	BCC Deactivate	AFRAM 044B	Black Culture Today: Black	Spring 2015								The course will no	
2	Course		Music/Art/Thought									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ANTHR 007	Magic, Religion and	Spring 2015								The course will no	
3	Course		Witchcraft									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ANTHR 015	Male and Female:	Spring 2015								The course will no	
4	Course		Anthropological Perspectives									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ANTHR 048UC	Food & Culture	Spring 2015								The course will no	
5	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASAME 045B	Asian-American History	Spring 2015								The course will no	
6	Course		1945 to Present									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASL 203	Deaf Cultural Expression:	Spring 2015								The course will no	
7	Course		Art /Performance									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASL 209A	American Sign Language	Spring 2015								The course will no	
8	Course		<u>Seminar I</u>									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASL 209B	American Sign Language	Spring 2015								The course will no	
9	Course		Seminar II									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASL 210	Introduction to	Spring 2015								The course will no	
10	Course		Interpreting I									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASL 211	Introduction to	Spring 2015								The course will no	
11	Course		Interpreting II									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ASL 212	Introduction to	Spring 2015								The course will no	
12	Course		Interpreting III									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	COUN 207C	Career Exploration	Spring 2015								The course will no	
13	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	COUN 221	Preparing for	Spring 2015								The course will no	
14	Course		College/University Transfer									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	COUN 224	College Preparedness	Spring 2015								The course will no	
15	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ENGL 032B	Contemporary Women	Spring 2015								The course will no	
16	Course		Writers									longer be offered.	
Ť	BCC Deactivate	ENGL 033B	Introduction to	Spring 2015								The course will no	
17	Course		Contemporary Literature									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ENGL 037A	American Fiction (1914 to	Spring 2015								The course will no	
	Course		<u>1945)</u>									longer be offered.	
18													

	А	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	М
1	Process Title	Disciplineand Course #	Full Course Title	Effective Term	Units	Hours	Grading	Prereqisites	Catalog Description	Top Code	Justification	List of Changes	Approved/Denied/Ta bled/Notes
19	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 044A	Masterpieces of World Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
20	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 044B	Masterpieces of World Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
21	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 048UI	Travel Writing	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
22	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 053	Technical Writing	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
23	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 082	Introduction to Latino/Chicano Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
24	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 083	American Nature Writing	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
25	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 100	College Composition and Reading	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
26	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 101A	Integrated Composition Studies	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
27	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 138	Survey of Asian American Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
28	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 211	Introduction to Critical Thinking	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
29	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 220	Introduction to Dramatic Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
30	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 231	Survey of African- American Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
31	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 232A	Contemporary Women Writers	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
32	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 232B	Contemporary Women Writers	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
33	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 237A	American Fiction (1914 TO 1945)	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
34	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 237B	American Fiction (1945 TO Present)	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
35	BCC Deactivate Course	ENGL 238	Survey of Asian American Literature	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	

	A	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	М
1	Process Title	Disciplineand Course #	Full Course Title	Effective Term	Units	Hours	Grading	Prereqisites	Catalog Description	Top Code	Justification	List of Changes	Approved/Denied/Ta bled/Notes
	BCC Deactivate	ENGL 248UX	Preparation for	Spring 2015								The course will no	
36	Course		Composition, Reading, and Research									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 23	Reading 5	Spring 2015								The course will no	
37	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 203A	Reading 3	Spring 2015								The course will no	
38	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 203B	Reading 4	Spring 2015								The course will no	
39	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 207	Reading and Writing 3	Spring 2015								The course will no	
40	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 215A	Intermediate Grammar	Spring 2015								The course will no	
41	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 215B	Intermediate Grammar	Spring 2015								The course will no	
42	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 222A	Intermediate Reading and	Spring 2015								The course will no	
43	Course		Writing									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 222B	Intermediate Reading and	Spring 2015								The course will no	
44	Course		Writing									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 232A	Intermediate Listening and	Spring 2015								The course will no	
45	Course		Speaking									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 232B	Intermediate Listening and	Spring 2015								The course will no	
46	Course		Speaking									longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 251A	Writing 1	Spring 2015								The course will no	
47	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 253A	Reading 1	Spring 2015								The course will no	
48	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 253B	Reading 2	Spring 2015								The course will no	
49	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 256A	Spelling 1: Spelling and	Spring 2015								The course will no	
50	Course		<u>Phonics</u>									longer be offered.	
Ė	BCC Deactivate	ESL 258	Conversation 2	Spring 2015								The course will no	
51	Course											longer be offered.	
	BCC Deactivate	ESL 262	ESL in the Workplace	Spring 2015								The course will no	
	Course											longer be offered.	
52													

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н		J	K	L	М
1	Process Title	Disciplineand Course #	Full Course Title	Effective Term	Units	Hours	Grading	Prereqisites	Catalog Description	Top Code	Justification	List of Changes	Approved/Denied/Ta bled/Notes
53	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 270	ESL Computer Lab	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
53	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 283A	High Beginning Listening and Speaking	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
54	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 283B	High Beginning Listening and Speaking	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
55	BCC Deactivate	ESL 284A	High Beginning Grammar	Spring 2015								The course will no	
56	Course  BCC Deactivate	ESL 284B	High Beginning Grammar	Spring 2015								Ionger be offered.  The course will no	
57	Course  BCC Deactivate	ESL 285A	High Beginning Reading	Spring 2015								longer be offered.  The course will no	
58	Course		and Writing									longer be offered.	
59	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 285B	High Beginning Reading and Writing	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
60	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 290	Beginning ESL 1	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
61	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 291	Beginning ESL 2	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
62	BCC Deactivate Course	ESL 292	Intermediate ESL 1	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
63	BCC Deactivate Course	HIST 012	History and Culture of Eastern Asia	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
64	BCC Deactivate Course	HIST 022	Introduction to Peace Studies	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
65	BCC Deactivate Course	HIST 028	American Labor Movement	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
66	BCC Deactivate Course	HIST 039	History of Soviet Russia: 1917 - Present	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
67	BCC Deactivate Course	HIST 46C	Global Conflicts over Resources	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
68	BCC Deactivate Course	HLTED 009	First Aid and Safety	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
69	BCC Deactivate Course	HUSV 114	Introduction to Community Health Work	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	К	L	M
1	Process Title	Disciplineand Course #	Full Course Title	Effective Term	Units	Hours	Grading	Prereqisites	Catalog Description	Top Code	Justification	List of Changes	Approved/Denied/Ta bled/Notes
70	BCC Deactivate Course	INTRD 248UA-ZZ	Selected Topics in International Trade	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
	BCC Course Changes in Catalog	LIS 080	Introduction to Library Research	Spring 2015	1	1 hour lecture	(GR or P/NP)	preparation: Students must be able to communicate in written English.	Basic research skills: Introduction to concepts and skills necessary to conduct college-level research using electronic databases, book catalogs, and the Internet. Concurrent enrollment in a course with a research assignment is recommended.		Changes in prerequisites to align with Laney's LIS 080	Changes in prerequisites	
71	BCC Deactivate Course	MATH 11	Discrete Mathematics	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
72 73	BCC Deactivate Course	MATH 015	Mathematics for Liberal Arts Students	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
74	BCC Deactivate Course	MATH 214	Mathematics for Science Technicians	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
75	BCC Deactivate Course	MATH 218	Math Workshop	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
76	BCC Deactivate Course	MATH 259	Math Workshop (Basic Skills)	Spring 2015								The course will no longer be offered.	
81		•											•
82						IN	FORMATION ITE	MS: NON-CATAL	OG CHANGES:				
83 84													
85													
86								PROGRAMS					
87	PROCESS TITLE		PROGRAM TITLE		AF	PROVED/DENIED					NOTES		
88													